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Mission Statement

The mission of the CIC Parts Committee is to The mission of the CIC Parts Committee is to 

work towards the establishment of quality work towards the establishment of quality 

and service standards for OEM, and service standards for OEM, 

Recycled/Recyclable, Reconditioned and Recycled/Recyclable, Reconditioned and 

Aftermarket parts to facilitate fair, equitable, Aftermarket parts to facilitate fair, equitable, 

timely and quality motor vehicle repairs. timely and quality motor vehicle repairs. 
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Chairman

Ken Weiss – kweiss@com-search.com

Vice Chairman

Jim Watson – watson111j@aol.com



Committee Contacts

OEM Parts Sub-Committee Chairman

John Bosin – john.bosin@akzonobel.com 

Non-OEM Parts Sub-Committee Chairman

Nick Scheid - nick@autostone.com 

Remanufactured/Reconditioned Parts Sub-Committee 
Chairman

Dan Morrissey – dmorrissey@keystone-auto.com

Recycled/Recyclable Parts Sub-Committee Chairman

George Eliades – george@a-r-a.org

Parts Procurement Sub-Committee Chairman

Scott Westbrook – swestbrook@apusolutions.com 


